The City shall pay the Contractor within forty-five (45) days after 
approval of the invoice by City staff. 

3.2 Total Compensation Amount 

The total amount paid under this Contract as compensation for Services performed and 
reimbursement for costs incurred shall not, in any case, exceed THREE HUNDRED & 
FIFTEEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED & THIRTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND NO 
CENTS ($315,234.00), except as outlined in Section 2.3 above. The compensation for 
Services performed shall be as set forth in Exhibit A. Reimbursement for costs 
incurred shall be limited as follows. Long distance telephone and telecommunications, 
facsimile transmission, normal postage and express mail charges, photocopying and